ROTARY GEAR FLOW DIVIDERS
Concentric AB Innovation + Technology = Sustainability
Concentric AB-FLOW DIV-USA-2012-06
2
GC and D Series Rotary Gear Flow Dividers
Intensifi er - Combiner (European and U.S. Versions)
Field-proven Concentric Hydraulic Systems’
Rotary Gear Flow Dividers are providing effi  -

Concentric AB-FLOW DIV-USA-2012-06
10
How To Order Concentric GC Series Flow Dividers
Concentric stocks a selection of GC Series two section and four section fl ow dividers, which include a built-in adjustable diff eren-
tial relief valve in each section.  See page 9 for a list of stock available.  If the GC Series fl ow divider required is not a stock item at
Concentric, it may be ordered by following the ordering code show below.  Non-stock options require a 100-piece minimum.
EXAMPLE:  FG1440021
Two section fl ow divider, .258 in.3/rev. gear fi rst section, .258 in.3/rev. gear second section, no 3rd or 4th section, relief valve in
each section, SAE ports.
4,   Gear Size(s) (each section)
5, 0 None
6, 1 .097 in.3/rev.
7. 2 .129 in.3/rev.
 3 .194 in.3/rev.
 4 .258 in.3/rev.
 5 .291 in.3/rev.
 6 .323 in.3/rev.
 7 .388 in.3/rev.
 8 .453 in.3/rev.
 9 .517 in.3/rev.
8. Relief Valve
 1 None
 2 One Each Section
9. Porting
 1 SAE (Standard)
 2 NPTF
Determine the number of sections needed.
Determine gear size of sections required:
Fill in all blanks in model code below:
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
 F G __ __ __ __ __ __ __
1. Type
 F Flow Divider
2. Series
 G GC Series Flow Divider
3. Number of Sections
 1 Two Sections
 2 Three Sections
 3 Four Sections
How To Order Concentric GC Series Flow Dividers
(European Version)
Concentric stocks a selection of GC Series two section and four section fl ow dividers (European Version), which include a built-in
adjustable diff erential relief valve in each section.  See page 9 for a list of stock available.  If the GC Series fl ow divider required
is not a stock item at Concentric, it may be ordered by following the ordering code show below.  Non-stock options require a
100-piece minimum.
EXAMPLE:  FG1220023
Two section fl ow divider, 2.11 cc/rev. gear fi rst section, 2.11 cc/rev. gear second section, no 3rd or 4th section, relief valve in each
section, BSPP ports.
4,   Gear Size(s) (each section)
5, 0 None
6, 1 1.58 cc/rev.
7. 2 2.11 cc/rev.
 3 3.18 cc/rev.
 4 4.24 cc/rev.
 5 4.76 cc/rev.
 6 5.29 cc/rev.
 7 6.36 cc/rev.
 8 7.42 cc/rev.
 9 8.47 cc/rev.
8. Relief Valve
 1 None
 2 One Each Section
9. Porting
 3 BSPP
Determine the number of sections needed.
Determine gear size of sections required:
Fill in all blanks in model code below:
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
 F G __ __ __ __ __ __ __
1. Type
 F Flow Divider
2. Series
 G GC Series Flow Divider
3. Number of Sections
 1 Two Sections
 2 Three Sections
 3 Four Sections
Concentric AB-FLOW DIV-USA-2012-06
11
How To Order Concentric D Series Flow Dividers
Concentric stocks a selection of D Series two section and four section fl ow dividers, which include a built-in adjustable diff eren-
tial relief valve in each section.  See page 9 for a list of stock available.  If the D Series fl ow divider required is not a stock item at
Concentric, it may be ordered by following the ordering code show below.  Non-stock options require a 100-piece minimum.
EXAMPLE:  FD2-V28T7.5-28T7.528T7.5-28T7.5-B10
D Series Flow Divider, two section fl ow divider, #16 SAE 1-5/16” - 12 inlet port, .813 in.3/rev. (13.3 cc/rev.) Position A Section Displacement, #12
SAE 1-1/16” - 12 Position A Section Outlet Port, 750 PSI (51.7 BAR) Position A Section Relief Valve, .813 in.3/rev. (13.3 cc/rev.)  Position B Section
Displacement, #12 SAE 1-1/16” - 12 Position B Section Outlet Port, 750 PSI (51.7 BAR) Position B Section Relief Valve, .813 in.3/rev. (13.3 cc/rev.)
Position C Section Displacement, #12 SAE 1-1/16” - 12 Position C Section Outlet Port, 750 PSI (51.7 BAR) Position C Section Relief Valve, .813 in.3/
rev. (13.3 cc/rev.) Position D Section Displacement, #12 SAE 1-1/16” - 12 Position D Section Outlet Port, 750 PSI (51.7 BAR) Position D Section
Relief Valve, Standard Bracket, Design Series 10 (standard).
1. Paint Option
 P1 Standard Black
 P2 Grey
2. Model Series
 FD D Series Flow Divider
3. Number of Sections
 2 Two Sections
 3 Three Sections
 4 Four Sections
4. Inlet Port
  S #10 SAE 7/8” - 14 (Displacement 08 only)
  T #12 SAE 1-1/16” - 12
 V #16 SAE 1-5/16” - 12 (Except Displacement 08)
5. Position A Section Displacement Code
 08 .232 in.3/rev. (3.8 cc/rev.)
 12 .348 in.3/rev. (5.7 cc/rev.)
 16 .465 in.3/rev. (7.6 cc/rev.)
 20 .581 in.3/rev. (9.5 cc/rev.)
 24 .697 in.3/rev. (11.4 cc/rev.)
 28 .813 in.3/rev. (13.3 cc/rev.)
6. Position A Section Outlet Port
 H 9/16” - 18 SAE
 Q #8 SAE 3/4” - 16
 S #10 SAE 7/8” - 14 (Displacement 08 only)
  T #12 SAE 1-1/16” - 12
 V #16 SAE 1-5/16” - 12 (Except Displacement 08)
7. Position A Section Relief Valve
 Omit No Valve
 15 1500 PSI (103.5 BAR)
 7.5 750 PSI (51.7 BAR)
8. Position B Section Displacement Code
 08 .232 in.3/rev. (3.8 cc/rev.)
 12 .348 in.3/rev. (5.7 cc/rev.)
 16 .465 in.3/rev. (7.6 cc/rev.)
 20 .581 in.3/rev. (9.5 cc/rev.)
 24 .697 in.3/rev. (11.4 cc/rev.)
 28 .813 in.3/rev. (13.3 cc/rev.)
9. Position B Section Outlet Port
 H 9/16” - 18 SAE
 Q #8 SAE 3/4” - 16
 S #10 SAE 7/8” - 14 (Displacement 08 only)
  T #12 SAE 1-1/16” - 12
 V #16 SAE 1-5/16” - 12 (Except Displacement 08)
10. Position B Section Relief Valve
 Omit No Valve
 15 1500 PSI (103.5 BAR)
 7.5 750 PSI (51.7 BAR)
11. Position C Section Displacement Code
 08 .232 in.3/rev. (3.8 cc/rev.)
 12 .348 in.3/rev. (5.7 cc/rev.)
 16 .465 in.3/rev. (7.6 cc/rev.)
 20 .581 in.3/rev. (9.5 cc/rev.)
 24 .697 in.3/rev. (11.4 cc/rev.)
 28 .813 in.3/rev. (13.3 cc/rev.)
12. Position C Section Outlet Port
 H 9/16” - 18 SAE
 Q #8 SAE 3/4” - 16
 S #10 SAE 7/8” - 14 (Displacement 08 only)
  T #12 SAE 1-1/16” - 12